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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 41

 24,047 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,558 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 FEDERAL

 358 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,018 

(55)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,963 

 13,804 BRIAN L. GOTLIEB (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIE SITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOR ISAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN IANCU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALBERT LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SHARIPOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE J SWERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA FELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOE JIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HERSKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SPRUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE WAHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG S. WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANY ELAZAHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SORSCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SORSCHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRIY PALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRIY ULANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFY LOWY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 41

 1 ERROL LEWIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETAN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KHRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSTER WERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MAFFEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG MATFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 I WEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA LIVSHITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEPHTHAH SHIBBOLETH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSE S SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NAPOLITAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. RAFFA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH JAMES MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH WOHLGELERNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS SQUILLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWELYN ROCKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANG WEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA MEALLSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA WOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENACHEM KASTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RIGALBUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MKICHAEL CARBONARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MAURY HERZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTTI ABBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CHERNECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 41

 1 PAV SHACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDSON CAMILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLONI ALMONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN S GARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN GALPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHA ROLLETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM STILERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEREL ZAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORIN IANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BERKANTOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J MARCELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSIPARA ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 212 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHA RAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUKOV BULENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,141 

Unrecorded  11,822 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 45

 22,131 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,384 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 367 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,923 

(41)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,882 

 9,049 BRIAN L. GOTLIEB (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABIE I SAFDIEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE YARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GOLBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALBERT LEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEX GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MALCARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LASKARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MARTIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD B.MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD ROSENZWERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRAHAM SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEROL FUSHELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS FURECHIUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALOGERO LOPICUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN PACCCHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BENHAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE WECKL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN JIMENES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECKY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA FURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 45

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLICO NIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT HIDARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT TARZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIS M SUFDOYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETEEM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE SHEPOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA A SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EZRA MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAINA SAMSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY VOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOI YING LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDEL STRACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILANA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNIKOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MALUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMBRO PAISANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN TOLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAFUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOTERO KUJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLYANN CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRILL KOROSTELEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGIE BIJOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LOPICUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BANDOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO MALERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BLOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENACHEN RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAHEL NEAL MIRACHNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BALAGULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEMARTINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 45

 1 MICHAEL FALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NOVAKHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHOL MOSSAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDECHAI SHALOUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA TAMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OKSANA BLANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA SHUBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL ROCHEL KRESCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA A FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHETT CHAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA RIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CLAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAGEY SHEPTOKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARYN ROOTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEAN MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON FTIHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANA VUJINOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MASGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED HABBAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TUFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SAPRIKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER CONKLN (WRITE-IN)

 211 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VESTA INVANGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 YEHUDA L. BLUMENFRUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YULIYA CHERNOVA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,397 

Unrecorded  14,485 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 46

 13,196 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 698 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 271 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,190 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,165 

 5,889 BRIAN L. GOTLIEB (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALICIA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA PUSTILNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE CLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA ISALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHMIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DINO FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DRANTIVY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELENA GROISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA SANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR SHESTERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TOONKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN YE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUKE LOUIS GEMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ROTSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA URSULOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA FORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT O'CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PAUL MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 86 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 46

 1 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,018 

Unrecorded  8,147 

Assembly District 47

 4,432 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 324 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,820 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,816 

 2,433 BRIAN L. GOTLIEB (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDY LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN EYLINKRIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY STARLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA SANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES KOBRANDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORNA MCALISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MORRIS NADJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOA KLAYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT HAYES TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE RICCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMUS BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,506 

Unrecorded  2,310 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 48

 914 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 58 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  989 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  985 

 392 BRIAN L. GOTLIEB (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ERIC TRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL KULEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF HABER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  404 

Unrecorded  581 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 59

 17,552 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 910 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 185 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,663 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,647 

 10,000 BRIAN L. GOTLIEB (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATOLY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY TSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PADUANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY GREENHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KEMAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OUENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GUIGNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG S WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG S. WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CICOLELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE CEDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DONUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV ZEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY BOWSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROFFREY BOWSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY J. DEFONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR SHESTERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK FALZONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 59

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATTERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOH PAPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BUDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANKELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G. ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN PAPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN PAPPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ERGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BUKHADETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KUEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE HUNTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCEL DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA TIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HENAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW CESARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL NUSENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SCHERTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DENICOLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICK SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS R GRABOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDOS MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DONERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER T BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAK HASKAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTIQUE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MAZZCCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY POSTRYGAAZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Assembly District 59

 1 STWART HILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CARRA (WRITE-IN)

 150 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 VICTOR CHERICHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT SCHALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE EGDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAKOV BURMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEVGENIY MILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,276 

Unrecorded  8,371 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 82,272 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,932 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 145 FEDERAL

 1,254 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  88,603 

(145)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  88,458 

 41,567 BRIAN L. GOTLIEB (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIE I SAFDIEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIE SITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOR ISAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN IANCU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE YARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GOLBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ANTAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALBERT LEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEX GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MALCARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SHARIPOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA PUSTILNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANATOLY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LASKARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY TSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE J SWERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MARTIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PADUANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELLA FELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD B.MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD ROSENZWERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARRAHAM SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BENMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY GREENHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEROL FUSHELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOE JIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS FURECHIUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN EYLINKRIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALOGERO LOPICUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KEMAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OUENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN PACCCHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HERSKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GUIGNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SPRUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE CLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE WAHLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY STARLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG S WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRAIG S. WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA ISALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BENHAREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CICOLELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANY ELAZAHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE CEDRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE WECKL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OUITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 DAVID SCOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SORSCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SORSCHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN JIMENES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DECKY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA FURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DINO FERRARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRIY PALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DMITRIY ULANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DONUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 23 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV ZEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DRANTIVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFY LOWY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELENA GROISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLICO NIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT HIDARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT TARZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIS M SUFDOYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETAN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETEEM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KHRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE SHEPOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA A SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EZRA MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAINA SAMSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSTER WERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MAFFEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SEEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY BOWSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DEAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 GERARD BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG MATFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROFFREY BOWSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY J. DEFONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY VOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL KULEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOI YING LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 I WEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDEL STRACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 IDA SANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGOR SHESTERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ILANA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INNA VERNIKOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA LIVSHITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MALUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK FALZONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEPHTHAH SHIBBOLETH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSE S SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WATTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMBRO PAISANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOH PAPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BUDDY (WRITE-IN)
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General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANKELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G. ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NAPOLITAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN PAPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN PAPPALARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. RAFFA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN TOLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ERGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH JAMES MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAFUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOTERO KUJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH WOHLGELERNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS SQUILLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TOONKEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BUKHADETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE FARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLYANN CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN YE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KUEHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRILL KOROSTELEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES KOBRANDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWELYN ROCKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANG WEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORNA MCALISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA MEALLSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE HUNTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUKE LOUIS GEMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA WOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANDY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCEL DIXON (WRITE-IN)
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General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 MARCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGIE BIJOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LOPICUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA TIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HENAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BANDOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO MALERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW CESARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENACHEM KASTNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENACHEN RAITPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAHEL NEAL MIRACHNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BALAGULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NOVAKHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RIGALBUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL NUSENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHOL MOSSAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIREL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MKICHAEL CARBONARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDECHAI SHALOUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MORRIS NADJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MAURY HERZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE ROTSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SCHERTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTTI ABBOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA URSULOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DENICOLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICK SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS R GRABOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CHERNECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOA KLAYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

Page 19 of 22



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 NORMA TAMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OKSANA BLANCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA FORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA SHUBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDOS MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT HAYES TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT O'CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DONERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAV SHACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDSON CAMILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL ROCHEL KRESCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER T BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLONI ALMONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAK HASKAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA A FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHETT CHAMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTIQUE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA RIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MAZZCCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OSHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN S GARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN GALPER (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE RICCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY CLAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAGEY SHEPTOKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHA ROLLETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM STILERMAN (WRITE-IN)

Page 20 of 22



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 SHARYN ROOTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEAN MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEREL ZAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY POSTRYGAAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON FTIHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SORIN IANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANA VUJINOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BERKANTOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MASGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PAUL MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STWART HILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED HABBAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J MARCELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TUFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMUS BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SAPRIKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY GERARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSIPARA ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER CONKLN (WRITE-IN)

 717 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHA RAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 VESTA INVANGO (WRITE-IN)

 7 VICTOR CHERICHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT SCHALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE EGDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAKOV BURMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 YEHUDA L. BLUMENFRUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEVGENIY MILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUKOV BULENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YULIYA CHERNOVA (WRITE-IN)
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General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:04:03AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (8th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 2 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,742 

Unrecorded  45,716 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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